HB23-1190

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

- Amend revised bill, page 8, line 19, strike "(2)(a)" and substitute "(3)".
- 2 Page 21, line 3, strike "(3)(a)(III)," and substitute "(3)(a)(III) AND THE
- 3 WAIVER SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS SECTION,".
- 4 Page 22, after line 22 insert:
- 5 "(3) IN ADDITION TO NOT RESPONDING TO A RESIDENTIAL SELLER'S
- 6 NOTICE AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 29-4-1202 (3)(a)(III) AND THE WAIVER
- 7 SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION, THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT
- 8 MAY ALSO WAIVE ITS RIGHTS UNDER THIS PART 12 IF THE GOVERNING
- 9 BODY OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTS TO DISCLAIM ANY RIGHTS
- 10 PROVIDED UNDER THIS PART 12 WITH RESPECT TO ANY PROPOSED
- 11 TRANSACTION OR FOR ANY DURATION OF TIME.".
- Page 24, lines 24 and 25, strike "GOVERNMENT IN THE JURISDICTION THE
- 13 QUALIFYING PROPERTY IS LOCATED," and substitute "GOVERNMENT,".

** *** ** ***